
                                Community Involvement Specialist  

                                         2013 - 2014 Contact List
Loc. Type Region Schools Name E-mail Phone
6082 MS S ACADEMIR CHARTER SCHOOL MIDDLEAlberto Mancebo amancebo@dadeschools.net 305 537-6398

8019 ALT C ACADEMY FOR COMMUNITY ED. (ACE)Nilda Cruz santana@dadeschools.net 305 460-2946

3026 ES S ACAD. MATH & SCIENCE SUMMERVILLE         Victoria Ramos yramos@dadeschools.net 305 248 6206

6011 MS ETO C ALLAPATTAH MIDDLE              Mercory Murphy 280233@dadeschools.net 305 634-9787

5410 ES C ALPHA CHARTER OF EXCELLENCE (ACE)Claudia David claudiadavid@dadeschools.net 305 643-2132

1521 ES N AMELIA EARHART ELEMENTARY             Bibiana Karpenkopt x bmmartinez@dadeschools.net 305 688-9619

7011 SHS N           AMERICAN SENIOR HIGH              L'Tosha Smith x ltoshasmith@dadeschools.net 305 557-3770

6023 MS N      ANDOVER MIDDLE                    Patricia Seymour  x 182908@dadeschools.net 305 654-2727

6023 MS N          ANDOVER MIDDLE                   Marie-E Macceus x emacceus@dadeschools.net 305 654-2727

O341 ES N         ARCHCREEK ELEMENTARY                  Socra G. Antenor  x santenor@dadeschools.net 305 892-4000

O101 ES C     ARCOLA LAKE ELEMENTARY       *          Cicily Keith  x ckeith@dadeschools.net 305 836-2820

4071 ES C       A. S. PASCHAL/OLINDA ELEMENTARY             *          Claribel Gutiérrez x cggutierrez@dadeschools.net 305 633-0308

7351 COM ETO S A.  & P.  MAYS CONS. of the ARTS Brenda Darden x 162871@dadeschools.net 305 233-2300

6070 MS C ASPIRA EUGENIO MARIA DE HOSTOS   Aldo García  x agarcia@FL.aspira.org 305 576-1512

6020 COM N ASPIRA RAUL ARNALDO MARTINEZ  Milagros Almonte  x malmonte@dadeschools.net 305 893-8050

6060 MS S ASPIRA SOUTH YOUTH LEADERSHIP  Charmaine Dennis  x cvdennis@dadeschools.net 305 246-1111

O121 ES C AUBURNDALE ELEMENTARY                 Bárbara Montesino x 307314@dadeschools.net 305 445-3587

O121 ES C AUBURNDALE ELEMENTARY                 Mercedes Critobal x 255409@dadeschools.net 305 445-3587

O161 ES S AVOCADO ELEMENTARY                     Belkis a. Batres  x bbatres@dadeschools.net 305 247-4942

O201 ES C BANYAN ELEMENTARY                      Belinda Penton x pentonb@dadeschools.net 305 221-4011

3781 ES ETO C BARBARA HAWKINS ELEMENTARY     Gloria Denson x gddenson@dadeschools.net 305 624-2615

O261 ES ETO S BEL-AIRE ELEMENTARY                   Teisha Mayweather x tmayweather@dadeschools.net 305 233-5401

     Alphabetical



5021 ES N BEN SHEPPARD ELEMENTARY             Melba Lobo x melbal@dadeschools.net 305 556-2204

2041 COM C BENJAMIN FRANKLIN K-8 CENTER        Judith Rutledge x Judylahens@dadeschools.net 305 681-3547

O271 ES S BENT TREE ELEMENTARY               Graciela A. Peral gperal@dadeschools.net 305 221-0461

O321 ES N BISCAYNE ELEMENTARY           *        Norka Roxach x 309425@dadeschools.net 305 868-7727

O361 ES ETO N BISCAYNE GARDENS ELEMENTARY                  Carolyn Francis x caroly@dadeschools.net 305-681-5271

7791 SHS ETO C BOOKER T. WASHINGTON HIGH              Deanna V. Region x 184011@dadeschools.net 305 324-8900

O451 COM S BOWMAN ASHE/DOOLIN K-8 CENTER           George Martínez x Gmartinez907@dadeschools.net 305 386-6656

O461 ES N BRENTWOOD ELEMENTARY                Brian A. Holt 286042@dadeschools.net 305 624-2657

O521 ES C BROADMOOR ELEMENTARY                   Wanda Rosario x Rosariow@dadeschools.net 305 691-0861

6031 MS ETO C BROWNSVILLE MIDDLE                    Francine A. Lee x FranLee@dadeschools.net 305-633-1481

O641 ES N BUNCHE PARK ELEMENTARY             *       Katina Rogers x krogers@dadeschools.net 305 621-1469

O651 COM S CAMPBELL DRIVE K-8           María R. Vidales x mvidales@dadeschools.net 305 245-0270

6061 MS ETO S CAMPBELL DRIVE MIDDLE                  Alfred White x preacher@dadeschools.net 305 248-2911

O661 ES ETO S CARIBBEAN ELEMENTARY                 Jackelin Acevedo x 260368@dadeschools.net 305 233-7131

O681 ES ETO N CAROL CITY ELEMENTARY              *     305 621-0590

6051 MS ETO N CAROL CITY MIDDLE                     Gayshell Canadate gayshellcanadate@dadeschools.net305 624-2652

5901 COM C CARRIE P. MEEK K-8       * Aldine Jenkins x ajenkins@dadeschools.net 305 688-9641

6081 MS S CENTENNIAL MIDDLE                     Michael Spence x mspence@dadeschools.net 305 235-1581

5991 ES ETO N CHARLES DAVID WYCHE JR. ELEM. 305-628-5776

1401 ES ETO C CHARLES R. DREW ELEMENTARY  K-8    *            Cheryl Harvin x 271886@dadeschools.net 305 691-8021

6141 MS ETO C CHARLES R. DREW MIDDLE                Gregory Monk x gregmonk@dadeschools.net 305 633-6057

2331 ES C CHARLES R. HADLEY ELEMENTARY               Maritza Rodríguez x mrodriguezp@dadeschools.net 305 260-1264

2331 ES C CHARLES R. HADLEY ELEMENTARY               Zaira Ruíz x 270664@dadeschools.net 305 260-1264

2331 ES C CHARLES R. HADLEY ELEMENTARY               Ada Suárez x 219088@dadeschools.net 305 260-1264

O801 ES C CITRUS GROVE ELEMENTARY              Patricia Alemán x baleman@dadeschools.net 305 642-4141

6091 MS ETO C CITRUS GROVE MIDDLE                 Ana Areu x 246929@dadeschools.net 305 642-5055

7262 COM N CITY OF HIALEAH EDUCATIONAL             Neny P. García x activitieshea@gmail.com 305 362-4006



3621 COM S COCONUT PALM K-8 ACADEMY                     Joanna Herrera x joherrera@dadeschools.net 305 257-0500

O861 ES ETO S COLONIAL DRIVE ELEMENTARY      *            Mayerlin Magarino mmagarino@dadeschools.net 305 238-2392

O881 ES C COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY                    Victoria León x 248945@dadeschools.net 305 635-7341

8121 ALT C COPE CENTER NORTH Paula Lewis 193542@dadeschools.net 305 836-3300

1001 ES C CORAL PARK ELEMENTARY                Ana Escalante x anaescalante@dadeschools.net 305 221-5632

1081 ES C CORAL TERRACE ELEMENTARY                Irving Alvarez x 311954@dadeschools.net 305 262-8300

1121 COM C CORAL WAY K-8 CENTER                         Holiday Betancur x 205559@dadeschools.net 305 854-0515

6611 MS N COUNTRY CLUB MIDDLE                   Alejandro Pastrana x apastrana@dadeschools.net 305 820-8800

1161 ES N CRESTVIEW ELEMENTARY                   Earlene Stringer x esstringer@dadeschools.net 305 624-1495

6111 MS S CUTLER BAY ACAD. OF ADV. STUDIES           Tangela Hoyle x 290819@dadeschools.net 305 235-4761

1281 ES S CYPRESS ELEMENTARY                    Maite Zulueta x maitez@dadeschools.net 305 271-1611

1811 ES S DANTE B. FASCELL ELEMENTARY                Rocio Fiallos x Rfiallos@dadeschools.net 305 380-1901

5005 COM N DAVID LAWRENCE JR. K-8 CENTER         Patsy Sales psales@dadeschools.net 305 354-2600

8131 ALT S DOROTHY M. WALLACE COPE CENTERAngela M. Stephens 126620@dadeschools.net 305 233-1044

3600 COM C DOWNTOWN MIAMI CHARTER                 Miranda Bastian x mbastian@downtowncharter.org 305 579-2112

5061 ES S DR. CARLOS J. FINLAY ELEMENTARY   *      Sonia S. Padrón x 267324@dadeschools.net 305 552-7122

5981 ES S DR. EDWARD L. WHIGHAM ELEM.   *                Bibi Ishmael x 249053@daeschools.net 305-234-4840

5861 COM ETO C DR. HENRY  MACK K-8 CENTER Richard Howard x RichardHoward@dadeschools.net 305 691-6491

4121 ES ETO N DR. ROBERT B. INGRAM ELEMENTARYSherelean Edwards x 241417@dadeschools.net 305 688-4605

5381 ES C E.W.F. STIRRUP ELEMENTARY             Maria I. Méndez x mimendez@dadeschools.net 305 226-7001

1561 ES ETO C EARLINGTON HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY       Lena Troutman x LLTroutman@dadeschools.net 305 635-7305

1601 ES C EDISON PARK K-8 CENTER    Marjorie Marseille x Mmarseille@dadeschools.net 305 758-3658

1641 ES C EMERSON ELEMENTARY Teresa N. Martell x mmartell@dadeschools.net 305 264-5757

2351 ES C ENEIDA M. HARTNER ELEMENTARY     Lillian C. Muñiz x Muniz1026@dadeschools.net 305 573-8181

5051 COM N ERNEST R. GRAHAM K-8 CENTER Sara Uría x 197561@dadeschools.net 305 825-2122

5051 COM N ERNEST R. GRAHAM K-8 CENTER       Soraya Cibrán x scibran@dadeschools.net 305 825-2122

4651 ES ETO S ETHEL F. BECKFORD/RICHMOND    *            Twanda Ballard x tjones3@dadeschools.net 305 238-5194



O251 ES S ETHEL K. BECKHAM ELEMENTARY             Danett Perez x drperez@daedschools.net 305 222-8161

5006 COM S EVERGLADES PREPARATORY ACADEMYAna Abella train30@dadeschools.net 786 601-1969

7060 SHS S EVERGLADES PREPARATORY ACA. HIGHAna Abella train30@dadeschools.net 786 601-1969

5032 COM N EXCELSIOR CHARTER ACADEMY                    Janell Ferguson 944066@dadeschools.net 786 565-9188

5029 COM N EXCELSIOR LANG. ACAD. OF HIALEAHKatherine Rangel krangel@dadeschools.net 305 883-8359

1801 ES C FAIRLAWN ELEMENTARY                  Adela Stednick x 166127@dadeschools.net 305 261-8880

O761 COM N FIENBERG/FISHER  K-8 CENTER      *                Rosa T. Muñoz x 253852@dadeschools.net 305 531-0419

1841 ES C FLAGAMI ELEMENTARY                 Vanessa Hernández
x

284118@dadeschools.net 305 261-2031

1921 ES N FLAMINGO ELEMENTARY                Mercy Towne x mtowne@dadeschools.net 305 691-5531

2001 ES ETO S FLORIDA CITY ELEMENTARY               Carmen D.Kreuger x ckreuger@dadeschools.net 305 247-4676

3024 ES C FLORIDA INT'L ACADEMY ELEMENTARY           Torrance Gary x tgary1@dadeschools.net 305 685-8190

3024 ES C FLORIDA INT'L ACADEMY  ELEMENTARY          Bertha Lorfils x 943459@dadeschools.net 305 685-8190

6010 MS C FLORIDA INT'L ACADEMY MIDDLE           Torrance Gary x tgary1@dadeschools.net 305 685-8190

6010 MS C FLORIDA INT'L ACADEMY  MIDDLE      Bertha Lorfils x 943459@dadeschools.net 305 685-8190

5561 ES C FRANCES S. TUCKER  ELEMENTARY    Wendy Alemán x waleman@dadeschools.net 305 567-3533

1361 ES ETO C FREDERICK R. DOUGLASS  ELEMENTAY    *  Tonya Bailey x tbailey1@dadeschools.net 305 371-4687

2081 ES N FULFORD ELEMENTARY                Gaudin L. Charles x gcharles@dadeschools.net 305 949-3425

7051 SHS S G. HOLMES BRADDOCK Tania Aguilar x taguilar@dadeschools.net 305 225-9729

4031 COM S GATEWAY ENVIRONMENTAL K-8 Marjorie Murillo x mmurillo@dadeschools.net 305 257-6000

4801 ES N GERTRUDE K. EDLEMAN/SABAL PALM    305 651-2411

2161 ES ETO N GOLDEN GLADES ELEMENTARY               305 624-9641

O311 ES S GOULDS ELEMENTARY                 Lajean Reed lreed@dadeschools.net 305 257-4400
2241 ES ETO N GRATIGNY ELEMENTARY                 Evelyn Colón x evcolon@dadeschools.net 305 681-6685
2261 2261 S GREENGLADE ELEMENTARY Jessica Castillo x jessica_castillo@dadeschools.net 305 223-5330

7067 SHS C GREEN SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL CHARTER 305 730-2996

2281 ES N GREYNOLDS PARK ELEMENTARY            Teresa Ovalle x tovalle@dadeschools.net 305 949-2129

2321 ES S GULFSTREAM ELEMENTARY              Blanca Bouza x bnbouza@dadeschools.net 305 235-6811



6221 MS S HAMMOCKS MIDDLE 305 385-0896

4491 ES C HENRY E.S. REEVES ELEMENTARY              Connie Mckinney x 183213@dadeschools.net 305 953-7243

6171 MS N HENRY H. FILER MIDDLE                 Juana Solórzano x Jsolorzano@dadeschools.net 305 822-6601

1881 ES C HENRY M. FLAGLER ELEMENTARY             Gumercinda Oliva x nina12@dadeschools.net 305 443-2529

2361 ES C HIALEAH ELEMENTARY                Emma Webb x ewebb@dadeschools.net 305 888-6709

2111 ES N HIALEAH GARDENS ELEMENTARY                Mercedes Ley-Soto x mley-soto@dadeschools.net 305 827-8830

6751 MS N HIALEAH GARDENS MIDDLE              Ingrid P. Brown x ingibrown@dadeschools.net 305-817-0017

7191 SHS N HIALEAH GARDENS  HIGH           Bruce Moore x bmoore@dadeschools.net 305-698-5000

6231 MS ETO C HIALEAH MIDDLE                       Lissette Cruz x 210213@dadeschools.net 305 681-3527

7111 SHS N HIALEAH SENIOR HIGH                    Adan Sardinas sardinas_A@dadeschool.net 305-822-1500

7131 SHS ETO N HIALEAH-MIAMI LAKES  HIGH               Christopher Harris charris@dadeschools.net 305-823-1330

2401 ES N HIBISCUS ELEMENTARY                   Cassandra J Louis x 309325@dadescools.net 305 652-3018

1014 ES N HIGHLY INQUIS.  & VERSATILE (HIVE)       Yocelyn Suárez 939106@dadeschools.net 305 231-4888

2501 ES ETO C HOLMES ELEMENTARY                    Kasha Conyers x kconyers@dadeschools.net 305 836-3421

6251 MS ETO S HOMESTEAD MIDDLE              Elsa Orama x eorama@dadeschools.net 305 247-4221

7151 SHS ETO S HOMESTEAD SENIOR HIGH            Lourdes Garza x lgarza@dadeschools.net 305 245-7000

6411 MS C HORACE MANN MIDDLE                 Madeline Cruz x mscruz2436@dadeschools.net 305 757-9537

6441 MS S HOWARD D. MCMILLAN MIDDLE             Kimberly Sánchez x ksanchez215@dadeschools.net 305 385-6877

5141 COM N HUBERT O. SIBLEY K-8 CENTER         Magalie J. Francois x Mfrancois1@dadeschools.net 305 953-3737

4391 COM S IRVING & BEATRICE PESKOE K-8     305 242-8340

2151 ES S JACK DAVID GORDON ELEM. Gloria Moltalbán x 311544@dadeschools.net 305 234-4805

O481 ES N JAMES H. BRIGHT/JOHNSON ELEM.               Giselle J. Almuina x galmuina@dadeschools.net 305 885-1683

8101 ALT N JAN MANN OPPORTUNITY         Andrea Walker andreawalker@dadeschools.net 305 625-0855

3021 ES ETO  C JESSE J. MCCRARY, JR. ELEM.  Kathia V. Mathurin x kmathurin@dadeschools.net 305 754-7531

2181 ES N JOELLA C. GOOD ELEMENTARY               Kimberly McCall x kmaccall@dadeschhols.net 305 625-2008

6301 MS N JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE              John Black x 219977@dadeschools.net 305 947-1451

1481 ES N JOHN G. DUPUIS ELEMENTARY         *        Ana Martínez x amartinez03@dadeschools.net 305 821-6361



6771 MS S JORGE MAS CANOSA MIDDLE               Jillian Martínez x JillMartinez@dadeschools.net 305 252-5900

6361 MS ETO C JOSE DE DIEGO MIDDLE                  Mirna Orellana x 272436@dadeschools.net 305 573-7229

7291 COM N JOSE MARTI MAST 6-12 ACADEMY María E. Malik x mmalik@dadeschools.net 305 557-5931

6421 MS N JOSE MARTI MIDDLE               María E. Malik x mmalik@dadeschools.net 305 557-5931

4401 ES ETO C KELSEY L. PHARR ELEMENTARY           Miriam Trujillo x MATRUJILLO@dadeschools.net 305 633-0429

2651 ES S KENDALE LAKES ELEMENTARY               Briana González brianag@dadeschools.net 305-385-2575

2661 ES C KENSINGTON PARK ELEMENTARY               Margarita Rodríguez
x

mrodriguez69@dadeschools.net 305 649-2811

2781 ES C KINLOCH PARK ELEMENTARY              Marta Escobar x Mescobar@dadeschools.net 305 445-1351

6331 MS C KINLOCH PARK MIDDLE                    Bárbara Molina x bmolinacis@dadeschools.net 305 445-5467

2801 ES N LAKE STEVENS ELEMENTARY                Blanca Mejía blancam@dadeschools.net 305 624-0437

6351 MS N LAKE STEVENS MIDDLE                  Jessica González x 311856@dadeschools.net 305 625-6536

2821 ES C LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY                   Juanita Crosdale x jcrosdale@dadeschools.net 305 757-1535

7066 SHS N Latin Builder's Association
Construction and Business
Management  Academy Charter

Fabiola Dongo fabbydongo@daeschools.net 305 827-3022

2941 ES ETO S LAURA C. SAUNDERS ELEMENTARY              Sharon Smith-Butler
x

306649@dadeschool.net 305 247-3933

7033 SHS C LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS MEM. 305 371-0400

6008 MS S LAWRENCE ACAD. MIDDLE CHARTER                María Scott x mscott@dadeschools.net 305 247-4800

7036 SHS S LAWRENCE ACAD.  HIGH CHARTER María Scott x mscott@dadeschools.net 305 247-4800

6161 MS N LAWTON CHILES MIDDLE                 Rosa Maida García x rosamaida@dadeschools.net 305 816-9101

2901 COM S LEISURE CITY K-8 CENTER             *          Felecia R. Thomas x frwilliams@dadeschools.net 305 247-5431

OO81 ES ETO C LENORA B.  SMITH ELEMENTARY              Sheila Haynes x schaynes@dadeschools.net 305 635-0873

2981 ES ETO C LIBERTY CITY ELEMENTARY         *      Yolande Daquin x ydaquin@dadeschools.net 305 691-8532

1681 COM C LILLIE C. EVANS K-8 CENTER        * Betty Hayes x bmaddox@dadeschools.net 305 691-4973

5025 COM C LINCOLN-MARTI (LITTLE HAVANA) Ana Mercado amercado@dadeschools.net 305 325-1001

5043 COM S LINCOLN-MARTI (INT. CAMPUS) Mairelys Llorente 928560@dadeschools.net 305 242-3330

5007 COM N LINCOLN-MARTI (HIALEAH CAMPUSYamel Fontela 939969@dadeschools.net 305-827-8080

2911 COM N LINDA LENTIN K-8 CENTER                      Magdalene Listhrop x mlisthrop@dadeschools.net 305 891-4011



3041 ES ETO C LORAH PARK ELEMENTARY                 Heather Tyler hdtyler@dadeschools.net 305 633-1424

2581 ES N MADIE IVES ELEMENTARY     305 651-3155

6391 MS ETO C MADISON MIDDLE                         Mary Herring x 266353@dadeschools.net 305 836-2610

5711 ES N MAE M. WALTERS ELEMENTARY         Cecilia Mira x cecymira@dadeschools.net 305 822-4600

OO73 COM ETO S MANDARIN LAKES K-8 ACADEMY                   305 257-0377

3421 COM N MARCUS A. MILAM K-8 CENTER                   María Muñiz x mmuniz@dadeschools.net 305 833-0301

1371 ES S MARJORY STONEMAN DOUGLAS               Yliana Carrazco x carrazcoi@dadeschools.net 305 226-4356

1017 ES C MATER ACADEMY OF INTL' STUDIESYokasta Fabian yfabian@dadescchools.net 305 634-0445

7160 SHS C MATER ACADEMY CHARTER            Ann Infante x anninfante@dadeschools.net 305 828-1886

6012 MS N MATER ACAD. CHARTER  MIDDLE               Gloria Lozano x glozano@dadeschools.net 305 828-1886

3100 ES C MATER ACAD. EAST CHARTER EL.                  Joseph Casal jcasal@matereast.com 305 324-4667

7037 SHS C MATER ACAD. EAST CHARTER HIGH       Lidia F. Vichot x 942018@dadeschools.net 305 324-6963

7024 SHS C MATER ACAD. OF INT'L STUDIES Yokasta Fabian yfabian@dadescchools.net 305 634-0445

7025 SHS N MATER ACAD. HIGH (MIAMI BEACH)Marisol Gómez marisilg@dadeschools.net 305 864-2889

6047 MS C MATER ACADEMY MIDDLE  Yokasta Fabian yfabian@dadescchools.net 305 634-0445

7014 SHS N MATER PERF.  ARTS & ENTERT. Ann Infante x anninfante@dadeschools.net 305 828-1886

7065 SHS S MAVERICKS  HIGH OF SOUTH Try Gilde 935649@dadeschools.net 305 909-6307

7062 SHS N MAVERICKS HIGH OF NORTH Shonta McCord 941871@dadeschools.net 786 6297053

O111 ES C MAYA ANGELOU ELEMENTARY 305 636-3480

3141 ES N MEADOWLANE ELEMENTARY                  Ada M. Valdés x Adivaldes@dadeschools.net 305 822-0660

3181 ES C MELROSE ELEMENTARY          *            305 635-8676

7201 SHS N MIAMI BEACH SENIOR Sandra Rojas x srojas66@dadeschools.net 305 532-4515

7201 SHS N MIAMI BEACH SENIOR Gary Sterling x hsterling@dadeschools.net 305 532-4515

7231 SHS ETO N MIAMI CAROL CITY SENIOR HIGH                 Beverly Sheffield x 202619@dadeschools.net 305 621-5681

7251 SHS ETO C MIAMI CENTRAL SENIOR Miriam Cotton x mcotton@dadeschools.net 305 696-4161

7251 SHS ETO C MIAMI CENTRAL SENIOR Lawanda Dorsett x idorsett@dadeschools.net 305 696-4161

O102 ES S MIAMI COMMUNITY CHARTER         Sonia Alvarez x salvarez@mccsedu.org 305 245-2552



7058 SHS S MIAMI COMMUNITY CHARTER  Sonia Alvarez x salvarez@mccsedu.org 305 245-2552

6048 MS S MIAMI COMMUNITY CHARTER     Sonia Alvarez x salvarez@mccsedu.org 305 245-2552

7271 SHS C MIAMI CORAL PARK HIGH                 Ana Sosa x asosa6@dadeschools.net 305 226-6565

6481 MS ETO C MIAMI EDISON MIDDLE                   Rendy Blanchard x rblanchard1@dadeschools.net 305 754-4683

7301 SHS ETO C MIAMI EDISON HIGH               Marthe Petit x mpetit@dadeschools.net 305 751-7337

3241 ES N MIAMI GARDENS ELEMENTARY             Catherine Mairena x 312059@dadeschools.net 305 625-5321

3261 ES S MIAMI HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY           Ana M. Ballate x 259227@dadeschools.net 305 238-3602

7341 SHS ETO C MIAMI JACKSON  HIGH            Henry Manard hmenard@dadeschools.net 305-634-2621

7391 SHS N MIAMI LAKES EDUCATIONAL CTR. 305 557-1100

6501 MS N MIAMI LAKES MIDDLE                 Azuri Niño x azurinino@dadeschools.net 305 557-3900

7631 ALT S MIAMI MACARTHUR SOUTH Terry L. Nelson x tnelson01@dadeschools.net 305 258-7200

7381 SHS ETO N MIAMI NORLAND HIGH             Jahboria Holden x jaholden@dadeschools.net 305 653-1416

7411 SHS ETO C MIAMI NORTHWESTERN  HIGH            Desiree Johnson x 231527@dadeschools.net 305 836-0991

3301 ES ETO C MIAMI PARK ELEMENTARY      *               Shanna Gibson x 310494@dadeschools.net 305 691-6361

7461 SHS C MIAMI SENIOR HIGH              Maria H. Díaz x Diazmh@dadeschools.net 305 649-9800

7731 SHS ETO S MIAMI SOUTHRIDGE HIGH               Darlene Plummer x dplummer@dadeschools.net 305 238-6110

3381 ES C MIAMI SPRINGS ELEMENTARY           Gabriela Barrios x gbarr051@dadeschools.net 305 888-4558

6521 MS C MIAMI SPRINGS MIDDLE                Maria G. Parra x lupemgm@dadeschools.net 305 888-6457

7511 SHS C MIAMI SPRINGS  HIGH             Olga E. González x ogonzalez12@dadeschools.net 305 885-3585

3501 ES ETO C MORNINGSIDE K-8 CENTER             Wilsonne Mondesir x wilmon1@dadeschools.net 305 758-6741

3581 ES N MYRTLE GROVE K-8 CENTER               Laurhonda Browne lbrowne1@dadeschools.net 305 624-8431

5131 ES N N. DADE  CTR. FOR MODERN LANG. 305-625-3885

5971 ES ETO  N NATHAN B. YOUNG ELEMENTARY  *                Tangela Kelly x 245136@dadeschools.net 305 685-7204

3661 ES N NATURAL BRIDGE ELEMENTARY            Lajameka Baker x lbaker@dadeschools.net 305-891-8649

6541 MS N NAUTILUS MIDDLE                     Mercedes G.Castillo
x

276568@dadeschools.net 305-532-3481

O921 ALT S NEVA KING COOPER EDUC. CTR.     Monique Truesdell x uniquedeja@dadeschools.net 305 247-4307

3701 ES N NORLAND ELEMENTARY                 Monica Metelus x Monicacis@dadeschools.net 305 652-6074



6571 MS N NORLAND MIDDLE                    Deborah Newbold x bonet1@dadeschools.net 305 653-1210

3821 COM ETO N NORTH COUNTY K-8 CENTER Patrice Marshall pmarshall@dadeschools.net 305 836-3421

6591 MS ETO NORTH DADE MIDDLE                     Dedgra  Washington
x

dwashington27@dadeschools.net 305  624-
8415

5131 ES N NORTH  DADE  CTR.  FOR  MOD.
LANG.

305  625-
3885

3861 ES N NORTH GLADE ELEMENTARY                Lourdes Fernández lfernandez5@dadeschools.net 305 624-3608

3901 ES N NORTH HIALEAH ELEMENTARY              Briggitte Herrera x bherrera@dadeschools.net 305 681-4611

7541 SHS ETO N NORTH MIAMI  BEACH HIGH Stephanie  Henry x stephaniehenry@dadeschools.net 305  949-
8381

7541 SHS ETO N NORTH MIAMI  BEACH HIGH Sandy Jean-louis  x 310852@dadschools.net 305  949-
8381

3941 ES N NORTH MIAMI ELEMENTARY                 Malisa Pierre x mpierre@dadeschools.net 305 949-6156

6631 MS ETO N NORTH MIAMI MIDDLE                   Edeline Cadet x cadete@dadeschools.net 305 891-5611

7591 SHS ETO N NORTH MIAMI HIGH              Rachel Louis x rlouis@dadeschools.net 305 891-6590

7069 SHS C NORTH PARK HIGH Rolando Ortega rolando_ortega@dadeschools.net 305 953-3289

3981 ES N NORTH TWIN LAKES ELEMENTARY            Luz Rivera x luzr66@dadeschools.net 305 822-0721

4001 ES N NORWOOD ELEMENTARY                   305 653-0068

4021 ES N OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY            *         Rosalind Jackson x msrjackson@dadeschools.net 305 945-1511

4061 ES N OJUS ELEMENTARY                       Claudia M. Rocque x CRocque@dadeschools.net 305 931-4881

4091 ES S OLYMPIA HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY                 Rosa M. Hernández x rosamhdez@dadeschools.net 305 221-3821

4171 ES ETO S ORCHARD VILLA ELEMENTARY    *            Ashly Waters x 309151@dadeschools.net 305 754-0607

3032 COM S PALM GLADES PREPARATORY Archalena Coats 945654@dadeschools.net 786 272-2269

7032 SHS S PALM GLADES PREPARATORY HIGHArchalena Coats 945654@dadeschools.net 786 272-2269

4241 ES N PALM LAKES ELEMENTARY          Ninoska Hernández x ninahernandez@dadeschools.net 305 823-6970

4261 ES N PALM SPRINGS ELEMENTARY            Yarisa Martin x yrmartin@dadeschools.net 305 822-0911

6681 MS N PALM SPRINGS MIDDLE                  Crystal Diaz x crystaldiaz@dadeschools.net 305 8212460

4301 ES N PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY 305 625-1591

4341 ES ETO N PARKWAY ELEMENTARY              Melody Black x mblack@dadeschools.net 305 653-0066

6721 MS ETO N PARKWAY MIDDLE COMM.        Joseph Rodney x 309257@dadeschools.net 305 624-9613

1441 ES ETO C PAUL LAURENCE DUNBAR  K-8 CTR               Cynthia Brown cbrown71@dadeschools.net 305 573-2344



6041 MS S PAUL W. BELL MIDDLE               María A. Andrés x Mandres@dadeschools.net 305 220-2075

3431 ES C PHYLLIS R. MILLER ELEMENTARY      *           Michele Nassar x michelen@dadeschools.net 305 756-3800

5931 ES ETO C PHYLLIS WHEATLEY ELEMENTARY           Martha Rivero x riveromartha@dadeschools.net 305 573-2638

4441 ES S PINE LAKE ELEMENTARY               Wendy Jaquez x wjaquez06@dadeschools.net 305 233-7018

4461 ES ETO S PINE VILLA ELEMENTARY         *          Vinnie Simpson x Vennie@dadeschools.net 305 258-5366

4501 ES ETO C POINCIANA PARK ELEMENTARY  *       Lakisha Martin x 310520@dadeschools.net 305 691-5640

6741 MS C PONCE DE LEON MIDDLE            Aracelis Siu x aracelis@dadeschools.net 305 661-1611

4541 ES N RAINBOW PARK ELEMENTARY             Akebia Jones x 288353@dadeschools.net 305 688-4631

4581 ES S REDLAND ELEMENTARY                   María M. Valera  x 312453@dadeschools.net 305 247-8141

6761 MS ETO S REDLAND MIDDLE                     Shamika Hooloway x 274393@dadeschools.net 305 247-6112

4611 ES S REDONDO ELEMENTARY                  Gracie Salinas x gsalinas@dadeschools.net 305 297-5286

2006 ES N Richard Allen Leadership AcademyLeroy Axem axemle@dadeschools.net 305 623-3174

6781 MS S RICHMOND HEIGHTS MIDDLE               Amy Exum x amyexum@dadeschools.net 305 238-2316

6049 MS C RIVER CITIES COMM. CHARTER     Lázara I. Martínez x rivercitiescharterschool@yahoo.co
m

786 970-7005

4681 ES C RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY COMM.              305 547-1520

6801 MS S RIVIERA MIDDLE                     Kamla Bhagwandin x kbhagwandin@dadeschools.net 305 226-4286

8151 ALT N ROBERT RENICK EDUCATION            Diana Brennan 219819@dadeschools.net 305 624-1171

3541 ES S ROBERT RUSSA MOTON      Henry Manard hmenard@dadeschools.net 305 235-3612

4721 ES C ROCKWAY ELEMENTARY                  Melva A. Garcia x melgarcia1@dadeschools.net 305 221-1192

6821 MS C ROCKWAY MIDDLE                     María Alvarez x marigasial@dadeschools.net 305 221-8212

4741 ES S ROYAL GREEN ELEMENTARY              Jessica Galloway x jgalloway@dadeschools.net 305 221-4452

4761 ES S ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY                 Paola Castelli x pcastelli@dadeschools.net 305 221-7961

6121 MS C RUBEN DARIO MIDDLE              305 226-0179

8181 ALT S RUTH O. KRUSE EDUCATIONAL         Sandy Spicer x spicer_sandy@dadeschools.net 305 270-8699

4841 ES ETO C SANTA CLARA ELEMENTARY                Diana Keaton x keaton@dadeschools.met 305 635-1417

4841 ES ETO C SANTA CLARA ELEMENTARY    Rosa R. Lawrence x llawrence@dadeschools.net 305 635-1443

4881 ES N SCOTT LAKE ELEMENTARY              Nytima Jackson x 282422@dadeschools.net 305 624-1443



7862 ESE/SP C SEC.  STUDENT SUCCESS CTR. 803

7863 ESE/SP C SEC. STUDENT SUCCESS CTR. 804

7860 ESE/SP C SEC.  STUDENT SUCCESS CTR.801

7861 ESE/SP C SEC.  STUDENT SUCCESS CTR.802

4921 ES C SEMINOLE ELEMENTARY                   María Jirón x mjiron@dadeschools.net 305 261-7071

4961 ES C SHADOWLAWN ELEMENTARY                  305 758-3673

5001 ES C SHENANDOAH ELEMENTARY                 Rosa Salgado x rosasalgado@dadeschools.net 305 643-4433

6841 ES C SHENANDOAH MIDDLE                 Nidiana Toca x nidianatoca@yahoo.com 305 856-8282

5041 ES C SILVER BLUFF ELEMENTARY             Caridad Gómez x 286048@dadeschools.net 305 856-5197

5081 ES ETO N SKYWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                     Victoria Cabrera vcabrera@dadeschools.net 305 621-5838

4012 COM S SOMERSET A.  AT SILVER PALMS       Michelle Almonte malmonte@dadeschools.net 305 257-3737

7042 SHS S SOMERSET ACAD. CHARTER  HIGH María Mongotti mmongotti@somersetsilverpalms.
net

305 257-3737

6013 MD S SOMERSET ACADEMY HOMESTEADDr. Cristina Cruz-
Ortiz

cristinacruz@dadeschools.net 305 2456108

5003 MS S SOUTH DADE MIDDLE                      Minelia Wills x MWILLS@dadeschools.net 305 224-5200

7701 SHS S SOUTH DADE SENIOR HIGH                 Dorys Pacheco x doryspacheco@dadeschools.net 305 247-4244

5201 ESE/SP C SOUTH HIALEAH ELEMENTARY      *    Gisela Fernández x z182752@dadeschools.net 305 885-4556

5281 ES S SOUTH MIAMI HEIGHTS             Denise Alfonso x 234351@dadeschools.net 305 238-6610

7721 ESE/SP C SOUTH MIAMI  HIGH              Josefa Molina molinaj@dadeschools.net 305 666-5871
7741 SHS S SOUTHWEST MIAMI  HIGH              Barbara  Casas  x Brcasas@dadeschools.net  305  274-

0181
2191 ES N SPANISH LAKE ELEMENTARY            Amparo Iglesias x aiglesias@dadeschools.net 305 816-0300
7016 ESE/SP C SPORTS LEAD. OF MIAMI (SLAM) Lisbeth Gómez lisbethgomez@dadeschools.net 305 324-6963

7015 SHS C STELLAR LEADERSHIP CHARTER Natalie Gurrier natalieguerrier@dadeschools.net 305 693-2273

5421 ES S SUNSET PARK ELEMENTARY                 Lydis Berriz lydisberriz@dadeschools.net 305 279-3222

5431 ESE/SP C SWEETWATER ELEMENTARY               Maria C. Acosta x mcacosta@dadeschools.net 305 559-1101

5441 ESE/SP C SYLVANIA HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY         Rosario Ravelo x enravelo@dadeschools.net 305 266-3511

6281 MS ETO  N THOMAS JEFFERSON MIDDLE               Gia L. Jones sapphire@dadeschools.net 305 681-7481

3051 ESE/SP C TOUSSAINT L'OUVERTURE ELEM.           Sasha León x sashaleon@dadeschools.net 305 758-2600



5481 ES N TREASURE ISLAND ELEMENTARY        *          Violet Samberg x 100541@dadeschools.net 305 865-3141

5521 ES S TROPICAL ELEMENTARY          *    Delia M. Katz x deliak@dadeschools.net 305 221-0284

5601 ES N TWIN LAKES ELEMENTARY            Bárbara L. Morales x bmorales@dadeschools.net 305 822-0770

O401 ESE/SP C VAN E. BLANTON ELEMENTARY            Constance Johnson
x

058312@dadeschools.net 305 696-9241

O561 ES N W. J. BRYAN ELEMENTARY Marie D. Darucaud  x mdarucaud@dadeschools.net 305  891-
0602

6901 MS S W. R. THOMAS MIDDLE          Rosmery Olivera x 302065@dadeschools.net 305 995-3800

3111 ES S WESLEY MATTHEWS ELEMENTARY           Ariadna Soriano x arisoriano@dadeschools.net 305 222-8150

2371 ES N WEST HIALEAH GARDENS ELEM.     Fátima Osorio x fatimaelieth@dadeschools.net 305 818-4000

5791 ES S WEST HOMESTEAD ELEMENTARY   305 248-0812

6961 ESE/SP C WEST MIAMI MIDDLE               Helena M. Garcia x hgarcia@dadeschools.net 305 261-8383

7049 SHS N WESTLAND HIALEAH HIGH  Roberto R. Quintero x robertoquintero@dadeschools.net 305-818-4000

6981 MS ETO C WESTVIEW MIDDLE                     305-681-6647

771 ES S WILLIAM A. CHAPMAN Marjorie Murillo x mmmurillo@dadeshools.net 305 245-1055

7601 ESE/SP C WILLIAM H. TURNER TECH ARTS Glendina Saunders gsaunders@dadeschools.net 305-691-8324

7056 ESE/SP C YOUNG MEN'S PREP. ACADEMY Nancy Nadal nnadal@dadeschools.net 305 571-1111

7070 SHS N YOUTH CO-OP PREPARATORY Mariana Muñiz x msmuniz@dadeschools.net 305 821-8277

1020 COM N YOUTH CO-OP CHARTER                  Mariana Muñiz x msmuniz@dadeschools.net 305-819-8855

6052 MS S ZELDA GLAZER MIDDLE                    Maria Foyo x mafoyo@dadeschools.net 305 485-2323

2511 ES S ZORA N. HURSTON ELEMENTARY       Marisabel Trastoy x mtrastoy@dadeschools.net 305 222-8152
TYPE:
ES =   145     Elementary School
MS =        58     58     Middle School
SHS =      46    46     Senior High School
COM =      40    40     Combination School
ALT  =     9      9     Alternative Center
ESE  =         4      4     ESE/ Specialized Center

Region:
N      = North
C      = Central



S      = South
ETO  = Educational Transformation Office  NORTH= N    CENTRAL= C      SOUTH= S

*       = Headstart Center/Site

x   Total CIS 226

Revised 11-14-2013



                                      Community Involvement Specialist  

                                                         2012 - 2013 Contact List
Loc. Type Region Schools Name E-mail Phone

#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
1521 ES N AMELIA EARHART ELEMENTARY             Bibiana Karpenkopt x bmmartinez@dadeschools.net 305 688-9619
7011 SHS N           AMERICAN SENIOR HIGH              L'Tosha Smith ltoshasmith@dadeschools.net 305 557-3770
6023 MS N      ANDOVER MIDDLE                    Patricia  Seymour  x 182908@dadeschools.net 305 654-2727
O341 ES N         ARCHCREEK ELEMENTARY                  santenor@dadeschools.net 305 892-4000
6020 COM N ASPIRA RAUL ARNALDO MARTINEZ  Milagros Almonte  x malmonte@dadeschools.net 305 893-8050
5021 ES N BEN SHEPPARD ELEMENTARY             Melba Lobo x melbal@dadeschools.net 305 556-2204
O321 ES N BISCAYNE ELEMENTARY           *        309425@dadeschools.net 305 868-7727
O461 ES N BRENTWOOD ELEMENTARY                Brian A. Holt 286042@dadeschools.net 305 624-2657
O641 ES N BUNCHE PARK ELEMENTARY             *       Katina Rogers x krogers@dadeschools.net 305 621-1469
7262 COM N CITY OF HIALEAH EDUCATIONAL             Neny P. García x activitieshea@gmail.com 305 362-4006
6611 MS N COUNTRY CLUB MIDDLE                   Alejandro Pastrana  x apastrana@dadeschools.net 305 820-8800
1161 ES N CRESTVIEW ELEMENTARY                   Earlene Stringer x esstringer@dadeschools.net 305 624-1495
5005 COM N DAVID LAWRENCE JR. K-8 CENTER         Patsy Sales psales@dadeschools.net 305 354-2600
5051 COM N ERNEST R. GRAHAM K-8 CENTER Sara Uría x 197561@dadeschools.net 305 825-2122
5032 COM N EXCELSIOR CHARTER ACADEMY                    Janell  Ferguson 944066@dadeschools.net 786 565-9188
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
5029 COM N EXCELSIOR LANG. ACAD. OF HIALEAH Katherine Rangel krangel@dadeschools.net 305 883-8359
O761 COM N FIENBERG/FISHER  K-8 CENTER      *                Rosa T. Muñoz x 253852@dadeschools.net 305 531-0419
1921 ES N FLAMINGO ELEMENTARY                Mercy Towne x mtowne@dadeschools.net 305 691-5531
2081 ES N FULFORD ELEMENTARY                gcharles@dadeschools.net 305 949-3425
4801 ES N GERTRUDE K. EDLEMAN/SABAL PALM    0 0 305 651-2411
2281 ES N GREYNOLDS PARK ELEMENTARY            Teresa Ovalle x tovalle@dadeschools.net 305 949-2129
6171 MS N HENRY H. FILER MIDDLE                 Juana Solórzano x Jsolorzano@dadeschools.net 305 822-6601
2111 ES N HIALEAH GARDENS ELEMENTARY                Mercedes Ley-Soto x mley-soto@dadeschools.net 305 827-8830
6751 MS N HIALEAH GARDENS MIDDLE              ingibrown@dadeschools.net 305-817-0017
7191 SHS N HIALEAH GARDENS  HIGH           bmoore@dadeschools.net 305-698-5000
7111 SHS N HIALEAH SENIOR HIGH                    sardinas_A@dadeschool.net 305-822-1500
2401 ES N HIBISCUS ELEMENTARY                   Cassandra  J Louis x 309325@dadescools.net 305 652-3018
5141 COM N HUBERT O. SIBLEY K-8 CENTER         Magalie J. Francois x Mfrancois1@dadeschools.net 305 953-3737
O481 ES N JAMES H. BRIGHT/JOHNSON ELEM.               Giselle  J. Almuina x galmuina@dadeschools.net 305 885-1683
8101 ALT N JAN MANN OPPORTUNITY         andreawalker@dadeschools.net 305 625-0855

North
Region



2181 ES N JOELLA C. GOOD ELEMENTARY               Kimberly McCall x kmaccall@dadeschhols.net 305 625-2008
6301 MS N JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE              219977@dadeschools.net 305 947-1451
1481 ES N JOHN G. DUPUIS ELEMENTARY         *        Ana Martínez x amartinez03@dadeschools.net 305 821-6361
7291 COM N JOSE MARTI MAST 6-12 ACADEMY María E. Malik x mmalik@dadeschools.net 305 557-5931
6421 MS N JOSE MARTI MIDDLE               María E. Malik x mmalik@dadeschools.net 305 557-5931
2801 ES N LAKE STEVENS ELEMENTARY                blancam@dadeschools.net 305 624-0437
6351 MS N LAKE STEVENS MIDDLE                  Jessica  González x 311856@dadeschools.net 305 625-6536
6161 MS N LAWTON CHILES MIDDLE                 Rosa Maida García x rosamaida@dadeschools.net 305 816-9101
2911 COM N LINDA LENTIN K-8 CENTER                      Magdalene Listhrop x mlisthrop@dadeschools.net 305 891-4011
2581 ES N MADIE IVES ELEMENTARY     0 305 651-3155
5711 ES N MAE M. WALTERS ELEMENTARY         Cecilia  Mira x cecymira@dadeschools.net 305 822-4600



3421 COM N MARCUS A. MILAM K-8 CENTER                   María Muñiz x mmuniz@dadeschools.net 305 833-0301
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
6012 MS N MATER ACAD. CHARTER  MIDDLE               Gloria Lozano x glozano@dadeschools.net 305 828-1886
7025 SHS N MATER ACAD. HIGH (MIAMI BEACH) marisilg@dadeschools.net 305 864-2889
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
7014 SHS N MATER PERF.  ARTS & ENTERT. Ann Infante x anninfante@dadeschools.net 305 828-1886
7062 SHS N MAVERICKS HIGH OF NORTH 941871@dadeschools.net 786 6297053
3141 ES N MEADOWLANE ELEMENTARY                  Ada M. Valdés x Adivaldes@dadeschools.net 305 822-0660
7201 SHS N MIAMI BEACH SENIOR Sandra Rojas x srojas66@dadeschools.net 305 532-4515
3241 ES N MIAMI GARDENS ELEMENTARY             Catherine Mairena x 312059@dadeschools.net 305 625-5321
7391 SHS N MIAMI LAKES EDUCATIONAL CTR. 0 0 305 557-1100
6501 MS N MIAMI LAKES MIDDLE                 Azuri Niño x azurinino@dadeschools.net 305 557-3900
3581 ES N MYRTLE GROVE K-8 CENTER               Laurhonda Browne lbrowne1@dadeschools.net 305 624-8431
5131 ES N N. DADE  CTR. FOR MODERN LANG. 0 305-625-3885
3661 ES N NATURAL BRIDGE ELEMENTARY            lbaker@dadeschools.net 305-891-8649
6541 MS N NAUTILUS MIDDLE                     276568@dadeschools.net 305-532-3481
3701 ES N NORLAND ELEMENTARY                 Monica Metelus x Monicacis@dadeschools.net 305 652-6074
6571 MS N NORLAND MIDDLE                    Deborah Newbold x bonet1@dadeschools.net 305 653-1210
3861 ES N NORTH GLADE ELEMENTARY                lfernandez5@dadeschools.net 305 624-3608
3901 ES N NORTH HIALEAH ELEMENTARY              Briggitte Herrera x bherrera@dadeschools.net 305 681-4611
3941 ES N NORTH MIAMI ELEMENTARY                 Malisa  Pierre x mpierre@dadeschools.net 305 949-6156
3981 ES N NORTH TWIN LAKES ELEMENTARY            Luz Rivera x luzr66@dadeschools.net 305 822-0721
4001 ES N NORWOOD ELEMENTARY                   0 305 653-0068
4021 ES N OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY            *         Rosalind Jackson x msrjackson@dadeschools.net 305 945-1511
4061 ES N OJUS ELEMENTARY                       Claudia M. Rocque x CRocque@dadeschools.net 305 931-4881

4241 ES N PALM LAKES ELEMENTARY          Ninoska Hernández x ninahernandez@dadeschools.net 305 823-6970
4261 ES N PALM SPRINGS ELEMENTARY            Yarisa Martin x yrmartin@dadeschools.net 305 822-0911
6681 MS N PALM SPRINGS MIDDLE                  crystaldiaz@dadeschools.net 305 8212460
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
4541 ES N RAINBOW PARK ELEMENTARY             288353@dadeschools.net 305 688-4631
8151 ALT N ROBERT RENICK EDUCATION            219819@dadeschools.net 305 624-1171
4881 ES N SCOTT LAKE ELEMENTARY              Nytima Jackson x 282422@dadeschools.net 305 624-1443
2191 ES N SPANISH LAKE ELEMENTARY            Amparo Iglesias  x aiglesias@dadeschools.net 305 816-0300
5481 ES N TREASURE ISLAND ELEMENTARY        *          100541@dadeschools.net 305 865-3141
5601 ES N TWIN LAKES ELEMENTARY            Bárbara L. Morales x bmorales@dadeschools.net 305 822-0770
O561 ES N W. J. BRYAN ELEMENTARY                    Marie D. Darucaud x mdarucaud@dadeschools.net 305 891-0602
2371 ES N WEST HIALEAH GARDENS ELEM.     Fátima Osorio x fatimaelieth@dadeschools.net 305 818-4000
7049 SHS N WESTLAND HIALEAH HIGH  robertoquintero@dadeschools.ne

t
305-818-4000

1020 COM N YOUTH CO-OP CHARTER                  msmuniz@dadeschools.net 305-819-8855



TYPE:
ES    = Elementary School
MS   = Middle School
SHS  = Senior High School
COM = Combination School
ALT  =  Alternative Center
ESE  = Exceptional Specialized Education CenterESE/ Specialized Center

Region:
N      = North

*       = Headstart Center/Site

Total CIS 58

Revised 11-14-2013



                                Community Involvement Specialist  

                                                    2012 - 2013 Contact List
Loc. Type Region Schools Name E-mail Phone

O101 ES C     ARCOLA LAKE ELEMENTARY       *          
6070 MS C ASPIRA EUGENIO MARIA DE HOSTOS   Aldo García  x agarcia@FL.aspira.org 305 576-1512
O121 ES C AUBURNDALE ELEMENTARY                 Bárbara Montesino x 307314@dadeschools.net 305 445-3587
O201 ES C BANYAN ELEMENTARY                      Belinda Penton x pentonb@dadeschools.net 305 221-4011
2041 COM C BENJAMIN FRANKLIN K-8 CENTER        Judith Rutledge x Judylahens@dadeschools.net 305 681-3547
O521 ES C BROADMOOR ELEMENTARY                   Wanda Rosario x Rosariow@dadeschools.net 305 691-0861
5901 COM C CARRIE P. MEEK K-8       * Aldine Jenkins x ajenkins@dadeschools.net 305 688-9641
2331 ES C CHARLES R. HADLEY ELEMENTARY               Maritza Rodríguez x mrodriguezp@dadeschools.net 305 260-1264
O801 ES C CITRUS GROVE ELEMENTARY              Patricia  Alemán x baleman@dadeschools.net 305 642-4141
O881 ES C COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY                    Victoria León x 248945@dadeschools.net 305 635-7341
8121 ALT C COPE CENTER NORTH
1001 ES C CORAL PARK ELEMENTARY                Ana Escalante x anaescalante@dadeschools.net 305 221-5632
1081 ES C CORAL TERRACE ELEMENTARY                Irving Alvarez x 311954@dadeschools.net 305 262-8300
1121 COM C CORAL WAY K-8 CENTER                         Holiday Betancur x 205559@dadeschools.net 305 854-0515
3600 COM C DOWNTOWN MIAMI CHARTER                 Miranda Bastian x mbastian@downtowncharter.org 305 579-2112
5381 ES C E.W.F. STIRRUP ELEMENTARY             Maria I. Méndez x mimendez@dadeschools.net 305 226-7001
1601 ES C EDISON PARK K-8 CENTER    Marjorie Marseille  x Mmarseille@dadeschools.net 305 758-3658
2351 ES C ENEIDA M. HARTNER ELEMENTARY     Lillian C. Muñiz x Muniz1026@dadeschools.net 305 573-8181
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
1801 ES C FAIRLAWN ELEMENTARY                  Adela Stednick x 166127@dadeschools.net 305 261-8880
1841 ES C FLAGAMI ELEMENTARY                 Vanessa  Hernández x 284118@dadeschools.net 305 261-2031
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
6010 MS C FLORIDA INT'L ACADEMY MIDDLE           Torrance Gary x tgary1@dadeschools.net 305 685-8190
5561 ES C FRANCES S. TUCKER  ELEMENTARY    
4491 ES C HENRY E.S. REEVES ELEMENTARY              
1881 ES C HENRY M. FLAGLER ELEMENTARY             Gumercinda Oliva x nina12@dadeschools.net 305 443-2529
2361 ES C HIALEAH ELEMENTARY                Emma Webb x ewebb@dadeschools.net 305 888-6709
6411 MS C HORACE MANN MIDDLE                 Madeline Cruz x mscruz2436@dadeschools.net 305 757-9537
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

Central 



2661 ES C KENSINGTON PARK ELEMENTARY               Margarita Rodríguez x mrodriguez69@dadeschools.net 305 649-2811
2781 ES C KINLOCH PARK ELEMENTARY              Marta Escobar x Mescobar@dadeschools.net 305 445-1351
6331 MS C KINLOCH PARK MIDDLE                    Bárbara Molina x bmolinacis@dadeschools.net  305 445-5467
2821 ES C LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY                   Juanita  Crosdale x jcrosdale@dadeschools.net 305 757-1535
7033 SHS C LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS MEM. 0 0 305 371-0400
1681 COM C LILLIE C. EVANS K-8 CENTER        * Betty Hayes x bmaddox@dadeschools.net 305 691-4973
5025 COM C LINCOLN-MARTI (LITTLE HAVANA) Ana Mercado amercado@dadeschools.net 305 325-1001
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
7160 SHS C MATER ACADEMY CHARTER            Ann Infante x anninfante@dadeschools.net 305 828-1886
3100 ES C MATER ACAD. EAST CHARTER EL.                  
7037 SHS C MATER ACAD. EAST CHARTER HIGH       
7024 SHS C MATER ACAD. OF INT'L STUDIES Yokasta Fabian yfabian@dadescchools.net 305 634-0445
6047 MS C MATER ACADEMY MIDDLE  Yokasta Fabian yfabian@dadescchools.net 305 634-0445



#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
O111 ES C MAYA ANGELOU ELEMENTARY 0 0 305 636-3480
3181 ES C MELROSE ELEMENTARY          *            
7271 SHS C MIAMI CORAL PARK HIGH                 Ana Sosa x asosa6@dadeschools.net 305 226-6565
7461 SHS C MIAMI SENIOR HIGH              Maria H. Díaz x Diazmh@dadeschools.net 305 649-9800
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
3381 ES C MIAMI SPRINGS ELEMENTARY           
6521 MS C MIAMI SPRINGS MIDDLE                Maria G. Parra x lupemgm@dadeschools.net 305 888-6457
7511 SHS C MIAMI SPRINGS  HIGH             Olga E. González x ogonzalez12@dadeschools.net 305 885-3585
7069 SHS C NORTH PARK HIGH
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
3431 ES C PHYLLIS R. MILLER ELEMENTARY      *           Michele Nassar  x michelen@dadeschools.net 305 756-3800
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
6741 MS C PONCE DE LEON MIDDLE            Aracelis  Siu x aracelis@dadeschools.net 305 661-1611
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

6049 MS C RIVER CITIES COMM. CHARTER     Lázara I. Martínez x
rivercitiescharterschool@yahoo.
com 786 970-7005

4681 ES C RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY COMM.              0 0 305 547-1520
4721 ES C ROCKWAY ELEMENTARY                  Melva A. Garcia x melgarcia1@dadeschools.net 305 221-1192
6821 MS C ROCKWAY MIDDLE                     María Alvarez x marigasial@dadeschools.net 305 221-8212
6121 MS C RUBEN DARIO MIDDLE              
4921 ES C SEMINOLE ELEMENTARY                   María Jirón x mjiron@dadeschools.net 305 261-7071
4961 ES C SHADOWLAWN ELEMENTARY                  
5001 ES C SHENANDOAH ELEMENTARY                 Rosa Salgado x rosasalgado@dadeschools.net 305 643-4433
6841 ES C SHENANDOAH MIDDLE                 Nidiana Toca x nidianatoca@yahoo.com 305 856-8282
5041 ES C SILVER BLUFF ELEMENTARY             Caridad Gómez x 286048@dadeschools.net 305 856-5197

5201 ESE/SP C SOUTH HIALEAH ELEMENTARY      *    Gisela  Fernández x z182752@dadeschools.net 305 885-4556

7721 ESE/SP C SOUTH MIAMI  HIGH              
5431 ESE/SP C SWEETWATER ELEMENTARY               Maria C. Acosta x mcacosta@dadeschools.net 305 559-1101

5441 ESE/SP C SYLVANIA HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY         Rosario Ravelo x enravelo@dadeschools.net 305 266-3511
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

3051 ESE/SP C TOUSSAINT L'OUVERTURE ELEM.           Sasha León x sashaleon@dadeschools.net 305 758-2600

O401 ESE/SP C VAN E. BLANTON ELEMENTARY            Constance Johnson x 058312@dadeschools.net 305 696-9241

6961 ESE/SP C WEST MIAMI MIDDLE               Helena M. Garcia x hgarcia@dadeschools.net 305 261-8383



7601 ESE/SP C WILLIAM H. TURNER TECH ARTS 

TYPE:
ES    = Elementary School
MS   = Middle School
SHS  = Senior High School
COM = Combination School
ALT  =  Alternative Center
ESE  = Exceptional Specialized Education CenterESE/ Specialized Center

Region:
C      = Central

*       = Headstart Center/Site

Total CIS 59

Revised 11-14-2013



                                   Community Involvement Specialist  

                                                     2012 - 2013 Contact List
Loc. Type Region Schools Name E-mail Phone
6060 MS S ASPIRA SOUTH YOUTH LEADERSHIP  Charmaine Dennis  x cvdennis@dadeschools.net 305 246-1111
O161 ES S AVOCADO ELEMENTARY                     Belkis a. Batres  x bbatres@dadeschools.net 305 247-4942
O271 ES S BENT TREE ELEMENTARY               
O451 COM S BOWMAN ASHE/DOOLIN K-8 CENTER           George Martínez x Gmartinez907@dadeschools.net 305 386-6656
O651 COM S CAMPBELL DRIVE K-8           María R. Vidales x mvidales@dadeschools.net 305 245-0270
6081 MS S CENTENNIAL MIDDLE                     Michael Spence x mspence@dadeschools.net 305 235-1581
3621 COM S COCONUT PALM K-8 ACADEMY                     Joanna Herrera x joherrera@dadeschools.net 305 257-0500
6111 MS S CUTLER BAY ACAD. OF ADV. STUDIES           
1281 ES S CYPRESS ELEMENTARY                    Maite Zulueta x maitez@dadeschools.net 305 271-1611
1811 ES S DANTE B. FASCELL ELEMENTARY                Rocio Fiallos x Rfiallos@dadeschools.net 305 380-1901
8131 ALT S DOROTHY M. WALLACE COPE CENTER
5061 ES S DR. CARLOS J. FINLAY ELEMENTARY   *      Sonia S. Padrón x 267324@dadeschools.net 305 552-7122
5981 ES S DR. EDWARD L. WHIGHAM ELEM.   *                
O251 ES S ETHEL K. BECKHAM ELEMENTARY             Danett Perez x drperez@daedschools.net 305 222-8161
7051 SHS S G. HOLMES BRADDOCK
4031 COM S GATEWAY ENVIRONMENTAL K-8 Marjorie Murillo x mmurillo@dadeschools.net 305 257-6000
O311 ES S GOULDS ELEMENTARY                 
2321 ES S GULFSTREAM ELEMENTARY              Blanca Bouza x bnbouza@dadeschools.net 305 235-6811
6221 MS S HAMMOCKS MIDDLE 
6441 MS S HOWARD D. MCMILLAN MIDDLE             Kimberly Sánchez x ksanchez215@dadeschools.net 305 385-6877
4391 COM S IRVING & BEATRICE PESKOE K-8     
6771 MS S JORGE MAS CANOSA MIDDLE               Jillian Martínez x JillMartinez@dadeschools.net 305 252-5900
2651 ES S KENDALE LAKES ELEMENTARY               Briana González brianag@dadeschools.net 305-385-2575
6008 MS S LAWRENCE ACAD. MIDDLE CHARTER                María Scott x mscott@dadeschools.net  305 247-4800
7036 SHS S LAWRENCE ACAD.  HIGH CHARTER María Scott x mscott@dadeschools.net  305 247-4800
2901 COM S LEISURE CITY K-8 CENTER             *          Felecia  R. Thomas x frwilliams@dadeschools.net 305 247-5431
5043 COM S LINCOLN-MARTI (INT. CAMPUS) Mairelys Llorente 928560@dadeschools.net 305 242-3330
1371 ES S MARJORY STONEMAN DOUGLAS               
7065 SHS S MAVERICKS  HIGH OF SOUTH 
O102 ES S MIAMI COMMUNITY CHARTER         
7058 SHS S MIAMI COMMUNITY CHARTER  

   South 



6048 MS S MIAMI COMMUNITY CHARTER     Sonia Alvarez x salvarez@mccsedu.org 305 245-2552
3261 ES S MIAMI HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY           Ana M. Ballate  x 259227@dadeschools.net 305 238-3602
7631 ALT S MIAMI MACARTHUR SOUTH
O921 ALT S NEVA KING COOPER EDUC. CTR.     
4091 ES S OLYMPIA HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY                 Rosa M. Hernández x rosamhdez@dadeschools.net 305 221-3821
6041 MS S PAUL W. BELL MIDDLE               María A. Andrés x Mandres@dadeschools.net 305 220-2075
4441 ES S PINE LAKE ELEMENTARY               
4581 ES S REDLAND ELEMENTARY                   María M. Valera  x 312453@dadeschools.net 305 247-8141
4611 ES S REDONDO ELEMENTARY                  Gracie Salinas  x gsalinas@dadeschools.net 305 297-5286
6781 MS S RICHMOND HEIGHTS MIDDLE               
6801 MS S RIVIERA MIDDLE                     Kamla  Bhagwandin x kbhagwandin@dadeschools.net 305 226-4286
3541 ES S ROBERT RUSSA MOTON      



4741 ES S ROYAL GREEN ELEMENTARY              Jessica  Galloway x jgalloway@dadeschools.net 305 221-4452
4761 ES S ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY                 
8181 ALT S RUTH O. KRUSE EDUCATIONAL         Sandy Spicer x spicer_sandy@dadeschools.net 305 270-8699
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
4012 COM S SOMERSET A.  AT SILVER PALMS       
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
7042 SHS S SOMERSET ACAD. CHARTER  HIGH
5003 MS S SOUTH DADE MIDDLE                      Minelia Wills  x MWILLS@dadeschools.net 305 224-5200
7701 SHS S SOUTH DADE SENIOR HIGH                 
5281 ES S SOUTH MIAMI HEIGHTS             Denise Alfonso x 234351@dadeschools.net 305 238-6610

7741 SHS S SOUTHWEST MIAMI HIGH              Barbara Casas  x Brcasas@dadeschools.net  305 274-0181
5421 ES S SUNSET PARK ELEMENTARY                 Lydis Berriz lydisberriz@dadeschools.net 305 279-3222
5521 ES S TROPICAL ELEMENTARY          *    Delia  M. Katz x deliak@dadeschools.net 305 221-0284
6901 MS S W. R. THOMAS MIDDLE          
3111 ES S WESLEY MATTHEWS ELEMENTARY           
5791 ES S WEST HOMESTEAD ELEMENTARY   0 0 305 248-0812
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
6052 MS S ZELDA GLAZER MIDDLE                    Maria Foyo x mafoyo@dadeschools.net 305 485-2323
2511 ES S ZORA N. HURSTON ELEMENTARY       Marisabel  Trastoy x mtrastoy@dadeschools.net 305 222-8152

TYPE:
ES    = Elementary School
MS   = Middle School
SHS  =Senior High School
COM =Combination School
ALT  = Alternative Center
ESE  = Exceptional Specialized Education CenterESE/ Specialized Center

Region:
S      = South

*       = Headstart Center/Site

Total CIS 37

Revised 11-14-2013



                                Community Involvement Specialist  

                                             2012 - 2013 Contact List
Loc. Type Region Schools Name E-mail Phone

6011 MS ETO C ALLAPATTAH MIDDLE              Mercory Murphy 280233@dadeschools.net 305 634-9787
7351 COM ETO S A.  & P.  MAYS CONS. of the ARTS Brenda Darden x 162871@dadeschools.net 305 233-2300
3781 ES ETO C BARBARA HAWKINS ELEMENTARY     Gloria Denson x gddenson@dadeschools.net 305 624-2615

O261 ES ETO S BEL-AIRE ELEMENTARY                   Teisha Mayweather x
tmayweather@dadeschools.
net 305 233-5401

O361 ES ETO N BISCAYNE GARDENS ELEMENTARY                  
7791 SHS ETO C BOOKER T. WASHINGTON HIGH              
6031 MS ETO C BROWNSVILLE MIDDLE                    
6061 MS ETO S CAMPBELL DRIVE MIDDLE                  Alfred White x preacher@dadeschools.net 305 248-2911
O661 ES ETO S CARIBBEAN ELEMENTARY                 
O681 ES ETO N CAROL CITY ELEMENTARY              *     
6051 MS ETO N CAROL CITY MIDDLE                     
5991 ES ETO N CHARLES DAVID WYCHE JR. ELEM.
1401 ES ETO C CHARLES R. DREW ELEMENTARY  K-8    *            Cheryl Harvin x 271886@dadeschools.net 305 691-8021
6141 MS ETO C CHARLES R. DREW MIDDLE                Gregory Monk x gregmonk@dadeschools.net 305 633-6057
6091 MS ETO C CITRUS GROVE MIDDLE                 Ana Areu x 246929@dadeschools.net 305 642-5055
O861 ES ETO S COLONIAL DRIVE ELEMENTARY      *            
5861 COM ETO C DR. HENRY  MACK K-8 CENTER Richard Howard x RichardHoward@dadeschools.net 305 691-6491
4121 ES ETO N DR. ROBERT B. INGRAM ELEMENTARY Sherelean Edwards x 241417@dadeschools.net 305 688-4605

1561 ES ETO C EARLINGTON HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY       Lena Troutman x
LLTroutman@dadeschools.ne
t 305 635-7305

4651 ES ETO S ETHEL F. BECKFORD/RICHMOND    *            Twanda Ballard x tjones3@dadeschools.net 305 238-5194
2001 ES ETO S FLORIDA CITY ELEMENTARY               
1361 ES ETO C FREDERICK R. DOUGLASS  ELEMENTAY    *  
2161 ES ETO N GOLDEN GLADES ELEMENTARY               
7067 SHS C GREEN SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL CHARTER
6231 MS ETO C HIALEAH MIDDLE                       Lissette  Cruz x 210213@dadeschools.net 305 681-3527
7131 SHS ETO N HIALEAH-MIAMI LAKES  HIGH               
2501 ES ETO C HOLMES ELEMENTARY                    Kasha  Conyers x kconyers@dadeschools.net 305 836-3421
6251 MS ETO S HOMESTEAD MIDDLE              Elsa Orama x eorama@dadeschools.net 305 247-4221
7151 SHS ETO S HOMESTEAD SENIOR HIGH            

ETO Region



3021 ES ETO  C JESSE J. MCCRARY, JR. ELEM.  Kathia  V. Mathurin x kmathurin@dadeschools.net 305 754-7531
6361 MS ETO C JOSE DE DIEGO MIDDLE                  Mirna Orellana x 272436@dadeschools.net 305 573-7229

4401 ES ETO C KELSEY L. PHARR ELEMENTARY           Miriam Trujillo x
MATRUJILLO@dadeschools.ne
t 305 633-0429

2941 ES ETO S LAURA C. SAUNDERS ELEMENTARY              Sharon Smith-Butler x 305 247-3933
OO81 ES ETO C LENORA B.  SMITH ELEMENTARY              Sheila Haynes x schaynes@dadeschools.net 305 635-0873
2981 ES ETO C LIBERTY CITY ELEMENTARY         *      
3041 ES ETO C LORAH PARK ELEMENTARY                 Heather Tyler hdtyler@dadeschools.net 305 633-1424
6391 MS ETO C MADISON MIDDLE                         Mary Herring x 266353@dadeschools.net 305 836-2610
OO73 COM ETO S MANDARIN LAKES K-8 ACADEMY                   0 0 305 257-0377
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
7231 SHS ETO N MIAMI CAROL CITY SENIOR HIGH                 Beverly Sheffield x 202619@dadeschools.net 305 621-5681
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

6481 MS ETO C MIAMI EDISON MIDDLE                   Rendy Blanchard x
rblanchard1@dadeschools.n
et 305 754-4683

7301 SHS ETO C MIAMI EDISON HIGH               



7341 SHS ETO C MIAMI JACKSON  HIGH            Henry Manard
pflampkin@dadeschools
.net 305-634-2621

7381 SHS ETO N MIAMI NORLAND HIGH             Jahboria Holden x jaholden@dadeschools.net 305 653-1416
7411 SHS ETO C MIAMI NORTHWESTERN  HIGH            
3301 ES ETO C MIAMI PARK ELEMENTARY      *               Shanna Gibson x 310494@dadeschools.net 305 691-6361
7731 SHS ETO S MIAMI SOUTHRIDGE HIGH               Darlene Plummer x dplummer@dadeschools.net 305 238-6110
3501 ES ETO C MORNINGSIDE K-8 CENTER             Wilsonne Mondesir x wilmon1@dadeschools.net 305 758-6741
5971 ES ETO  N NATHAN B. YOUNG ELEMENTARY  *                Tangela Kelly x
3821 COM ETO N NORTH COUNTY K-8 CENTER Patrice Marshall pmarshall@dadeschools.net 305 836-3421

6591 MS ETO NORTH DADE MIDDLE                     Dedgra Washington x
dwashington27@dadeschool
s.net 305 624-8415

#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
6631 MS ETO N NORTH MIAMI MIDDLE                   Edeline Cadet x cadete@dadeschools.net 305 891-5611
7591 SHS ETO N NORTH MIAMI HIGH              Rachel  Louis x rlouis@dadeschools.net 305 891-6590
4171 ES ETO S ORCHARD VILLA ELEMENTARY    *            
4341 ES ETO N PARKWAY ELEMENTARY              Melody Black x mblack@dadeschools.net 305 653-0066
6721 MS ETO N PARKWAY MIDDLE COMM.        
1441 ES ETO C PAUL LAURENCE DUNBAR  K-8 CTR               Cynthia Brown cbrown71@dadeschools.net 305 573-2344

5931 ES ETO C PHYLLIS WHEATLEY ELEMENTARY           Martha Rivero x
riveromartha@dadeschools.n
et 305 573-2638

4461 ES ETO S PINE VILLA ELEMENTARY         *          Vinnie Simpson x Vennie@dadeschools.net 305 258-5366
4501 ES ETO C POINCIANA PARK ELEMENTARY  *       
6761 MS ETO S REDLAND MIDDLE                     

4841 ES ETO C SANTA CLARA ELEMENTARY                Diana Keaton x keaton@dadeschools.met 305 635-1417
5081 ES ETO N SKYWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                     
6281 MS ETO  N THOMAS JEFFERSON MIDDLE               Gia L. Jones sapphire@dadeschools.net 305 681-7481
6981 MS ETO C WESTVIEW MIDDLE                     

TYPE:
ES    = Elementary School
MS   = Middle School
SHS  = Senior High School
COM = Combination School
ALT  =  Alternative Center
ESE  = Exceptional Specialized Education CenterESE/ Specialized Center

Region:
ETO  = Educational Transformation Office 



*       = Headstart Center/Site

Total CIS 43

Revised 11-14-2013



                                Community Involvement Specialist  

                                         2012 - 2013 Contact List
Loc. Type Region Schools Name E-mail Phone

7011 SHS N AMERICAN SENIOR HIGH                  SMITH, L TOSHA B
ltoshasmith@dadeschools
.net 305-557-3770

O341 ES N ARCHCREEK ELEMENTARY                  
O101 ES C ARCOLA LAKE ELEMENTARY       *            
O271 ES S BENT TREE ELEMENTARY               Peral,  Graciela  A. gperal@dadeschools.net 305-221-0461
O321 ES N BISCAYNE ELEMENTARY           *        RAXACH, NORKA 309425@dadeschools.net 305-868-7727
O361 ES ETO BISCAYNE GARDENS ELEMENTARY                  Francis,  Carolyn caroly@dadeschools.net 305-681-52-71
7791 SHS ETO BOOKER T. WASHINGTON HIGH              
6031 MS ETO BROWNSVILLE MIDDLE                    
O661 ES ETO CARIBBEAN ELEMENTARY                 
O681 ES ETO CAROL CITY ELEMENTARY              *     
6051 MS ETO CAROL CITY MIDDLE                     
5991 ES ETO CHARLES DAVID WYCHE, JR 
7853 CEN ESE/SP CITRUS HEALTH LOU PANCI                      
7833 CEN ESE/SP CITRUS HEALTH SIPP/CRISIS
O861 ES ETO COLONIAL DRIVE ELEMENTARY      *            
8121 ALT C COPE CENTER NORTH
6111 MS S CUTLER RIDGE MIDDLE               
5005 COM N DAVID LAWRENCE JR. K-8             
8131 ALT S DOROTHY M. WALLACE COPE 
5981 ES S DR. EDWARD L. WHIGHAM     *                
1721 COM C EVERGLADES K-8 CTR.
5032 COM N EXCELSIOR CHARTER ACADEMY                      
2001 ES ETO FLORIDA CITY ELEMENTARY               
5561 ES C FRANCES S. TUCKER      
1361 ES ETO FREDERICK R. DOUGLASS            *  
2081 ES N FULFORD ELEMENTARY                
7051 SHS S G. HOLMES BRADDOCK
2161 ES ETO GOLDEN GLADES ELEMENTARY               
O311 ES S GOULDS ELEMENTARY                 
2241 ES ETO GRATIGNY ELEMENTARY                 
6221 MS S HAMMOCKS MIDDLE 

Schools With No
CIS



4491 ES C HENRY E.S. REEVES ELEMENTARY              
6751 MS N HIALEAH GARDENS MIDDLE              
7191 SHS N HIALEAH GARDENS  HIGH           
7111 SHS N HIALEAH SENIOR HIGH                      
7131 SHS ETO HIALEAH-MIAMI LAKES  HIGH               
7151 SHS ETO HOMESTEAD SENIOR HIGH            
6045 MS C INTERNATIONAL STUDIES CHARTER 
4391 COM S IRVING & BEATRICE PESKOE K-8     
7826 CEN ESE/SP JACKSON SIPP/CHILD CRISIS
8101 ALT N JAN MANN OPPORTUNITY         
6301 MS N JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE              
2801 ES N LAKE STEVENS ELEMENTARY                
2981 ES ETO LIBERTY CITY ELEMENTARY         *      
2581 ES N MADIE IVES ELEMENTARY     
1371 ES S MARJORY STONEMAN DOUGLAS               
3100 ES C MATER ACADEMY EAST CHARTER                     
7037 SHS C MATER ACADEMY EAST CHARTER        
7025 SHS N MATER ACADEMY HIGH 
7065 SHS S MAVERICKS  HIGH OF SOUTH 
7062 SHS N MAVERICKS HIGH OF NORTH 
6431 COM ETO MAYS CONSERVATORY             
3181 ES C MELROSE ELEMENTARY          *            
O102 ES S MIAMI COMMUNITY CHARTER         
7058 SHS S MIAMI COMMUNITY CHARTER  
7301 SHS ETO MIAMI EDISON HIGH               
7341 SHS ETO MIAMI JACKSON  HIGH            
7631 ALT S MIAMI MAC ARTHUR SOUTH
7411 SHS ETO MIAMI NORTHWESTERN  HIGH            
3341 ES C MIAMI SHORES ELEMENTARY             
3381 ES C MIAMI SPRINGS ELEMENTARY           
5131 ES N N. DADE  CTR. FOR MODERN LANG.
5971 ES ETO NATHAN B. YOUNG ELEMENTARY     *                  
3661 ES N NATURAL BRIDGE ELEMENTARY            
6541 MS N NAUTILUS MIDDLE                     
O921 ALT S NEVA KING COOPER EDUCATIONAL       
3861 ES N NORTH GLADE ELEMENTARY                
7069 SHS C NORTH PARK HIGH
4001 ES N NORWOOD ELEMENTARY                   
4071 ES C OLINDA ELEMENTARY             *          



4171 ES ETO ORCHARD VILLA ELEMENTARY        *            
6681 MS N PALM SPRINGS MIDDLE                  
4301 ES N PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY                
6721 MS ETO PARKWAY MIDDLE COMM.            
4441 ES S PINE LAKE ELEMENTARY               
6003 MS C PINECREST ACADEMY 
4501 ES ETO POINCIANA PARK ELEMENTARY       *       
4541 ES N RAINBOW PARK ELEMENTARY             
6761 MS ETO REDLAND MIDDLE                     
6781 MS S RICHMOND HEIGHTS MIDDLE               
8151 ALT N ROBERT RENICK EDUCATION            
3541 ES S ROBERT RUSSA MOTON      
4761 ES S ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY                 
6121 MS C RUBEN DARIO MIDDLE              
7862 CEN ESE/SP SEC.  STUDENT SUCCESS CTR. 803
7863 CEN ESE/SP SEC. STUDENT SUCCESS CTR. 804
7860 CEN ESE/SP SEC.  STUDENT SUCCESS CTR.801
7861 CEN ESE/SP SEC.  STUDENT SUCCESS CTR.802
4961 ES C SHADOWLAWN ELEMENTARY                  
5081 ES ETO SKYWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                       
4012 COM S SOMERSET ACADEMIC 
O332 COM S SOMERSET ACADEMY           
O339 ES S SOMERSET ACADEMY CHARTER
7038 SHS S SOMERSET ACADEMY CHARTER 
7042 SHS S SOMERSET ACADEMY CHARTER  
7701 SHS S SOUTH DADE SENIOR HIGH                 
7721 SHS C SOUTH MIAMI  HIGH              
2060 COM C THEODORE R. & THELMA A. GIBSON 
5481 ES N TREASURE ISLAND ELEMENTARY        *          
6901 MS S W. R. THOMAS MIDDLE          
3111 ES S WESLEY MATTHEWS ELEMENTARY           
7049 SHS N WESTLAND HIALEAH HIGH  
6981 MS ETO WESTVIEW MIDDLE                     
7601 SHS C WILLIAM H. TURNER TECH ARTS 
1020 COM N YOUTH CO-OP CHARTER                  

97

TYPE:
ES    = Elementary School



MS   = Middle School
SHS  =Senior High School
COM =Combination School
ALT  = Alternative Center
ESE  =Exceptional Specialized Education CenterESE/ Specialized Center

Region:
N      =North
C      =Central
S      =South
ETO  = Educational Transformation Office 

*       =Headstart Center/Site

Total CIS

Revised 10/09/12



                                Community Involvement Specialist  

                                         2012 - 2013 Contact List
Loc. Type Region Schools Name E-mail Phone
1014 ES N ADVANCED LEARNING CHARTER          Yocelyn Suárez 939106@dadeschools.net 305 231-4888
6011 MS ETO ALLAPATTAH MIDDLE              Alonzo Dixon dixona@dadeschools.net 305 634-9787
1521 ES N AMELIA EARHART ELEMENTARY             Janet  Brito 305 688-9619
7011 SHS N AMERICAN SENIOR HIGH                  
6023 MS N ANDOVER MIDDLE                       Patricia  Seymour 182908@dadeschools.net 305 654-2727
O341 ES N ARCHCREEK ELEMENTARY                  
7351 COM ETO A.  & P.  MAYS CONSERVATORY Brenda Darden 162871@dadeschools.net 305 233-2300
6020 COM N ASPIRA RAUL ARNALDO MARTINEZ  Milagros Almonte malmonte@dadeschools.net 305 893-8050
3781 ES ETO BARBARA HAWKINS ELEMENTARY     Gloria Denson gdenson@dadeschools.net 305 624-2615
O261 ES ETO BEL-AIRE ELEMENTARY                   Teisha Mayweather tmayweather@dadeschools.net   305 233-5401
5021 ES N BEN SHEPPARD ELEMENTARY             Melba Lobo melbal@dadeschools.net 305 556-2204
O321 ES N BISCAYNE ELEMENTARY           *        
O361 ES ETO BISCAYNE GARDENS ELEMENTARY                    
7791 SHS ETO BOOKER T. WASHINGTON HIGH              
O461 ES N BRENTWOOD ELEMENTARY                Jacqueline Townsel-B.
6031 MS ETO BROWNSVILLE MIDDLE                    
O641 ES N BUNCHE PARK ELEMENTARY             *       Katina Rogers krogers@dadeschools.net 305 621-1469
6061 MS ETO CAMPBELL DRIVE MIDDLE                  Alfred White preacher@dadeschools.net 305 248-2911
O661 ES ETO CARIBBEAN ELEMENTARY                 
O681 ES ETO CAROL CITY ELEMENTARY              *     
6051 MS ETO CAROL CITY MIDDLE                     
5991 ES ETO CHARLES DAVID WYCHE, JR 
1401 ES ETO CHARLES R.  DREW ELEMENTARY      *            Cheryl Harvin 271886@dadeschools.net 305 691-8021
6141 MS ETO CHARLES R. DREW MIDDLE                Gregory Monk gregmonk@dadeschools.net 305 633-6057
6091 MS ETO CITRUS GROVE MIDDLE                 Ana Areu 246929@dadeschools.net 305 642-5055
7262 COM N CITY OF HIALEAH EDUCATIONAL             Deibis  Moreno 920872@dadeschools.net 305 362-4006
O861 ES ETO COLONIAL DRIVE ELEMENTARY      *            
6611 MS N COUNTRY CLUB MIDDLE                   Alejandro Pastrana 308854@dadeschools.net 305 820-8800
1161 ES N CRESTVIEW ELEMENTARY                   Earlene Stringer esstringer@dadeschools.net 305 624-1495
5005 COM N DAVID LAWRENCE JR. K-8             
5861 COM ETO DR. HENRY  MACK K-8    Richard Howard RichardHoward@dadeschools.net  305 691-6491
4121 ES ETO DR. ROBERT B. INGRAM Sherelean Edwards 241417@dadeschools.net 305 688-4605
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1561 ES ETO EARLINGTON HEIGHTS              Lena Troutman LLTroutman@dadeschools.net 305 635-7305
5051 COM N ERNEST R. GRAHAM K-8        Sara Uria 195561@dadeschools.net 305 825-2122
4651 ES ETO ETHEL F. BECKFORD/RICHMOND    *            Twanda Ballard tjones3@dadeschools.net 305 238-5194
5032 COM N EXCELSIOR CHARTER ACADEMY                      
7054 SHS N EXCELSIOR CHARTER HIGH                Katherine Rangel krangel@dadeschools.net 305 883-8359
5029 COM N EXCELSIOR LANGUAGE ACADEMY     Katherine Rangel krangel@dadeschools.net 305 883-8359
O761 COM N FIENBERG/FISHER  K-8 CENTER      *                Rosa T. Muñoz 253852@dadeschools.net 305 531-0419
1921 ES N FLAMINGO ELEMENTARY                Mercy Towne mtowne@dadeschools.net 305 691-5531
2001 ES ETO FLORIDA CITY ELEMENTARY               
1361 ES ETO FREDERICK R. DOUGLASS            *  
2081 ES N FULFORD ELEMENTARY                
4801 ES N GERTRUDE K. EDLEMAN    Marie Auguste mauguste@dadeschools.net 305 651-2411
2161 ES ETO GOLDEN GLADES ELEMENTARY               
2241 ES ETO GRATIGNY ELEMENTARY                 
2281 ES N GREYNOLDS PARK ELEMENTARY            Teresa Ovalle TOVALLE@dadeschools.net 305 949-2129
6171 MS N HENRY H. FILER MIDDLE                 Juana Solórzano Jsolorzano@dadeschools.net 305 822-6601
2111 ES N HIALEAH GARDENS ELEMENTARY                Mercedes Ley-Soto mley-soto@dadeschools.net 305 827-8830
6751 MS N HIALEAH GARDENS MIDDLE              
7191 SHS N HIALEAH GARDENS  HIGH           
6231 MS ETO HIALEAH MIDDLE                       Lissette  Cruz 210213@dadeschools.net 305 681-3527
7111 SHS N HIALEAH SENIOR HIGH                      
7131 SHS ETO HIALEAH-MIAMI LAKES  HIGH               
2401 ES N HIBISCUS ELEMENTARY                   Cassandra  Jean-Louis 309325@dadescools.net 305 652-3018
2501 ES ETO HOLMES ELEMENTARY                    Kasha  Conyers kconyers@dadeschools.net 305 836-3421
6251 MS ETO HOMESTEAD MIDDLE              Elsa Orama eorama@dadeschools.net 305 247-4221
7151 SHS ETO HOMESTEAD SENIOR HIGH            
5141 COM N HUBERT O. SIBLEY K-8          Magalie Francois Mfrancois1@dadeschools.net  305 953-3737
O481 ES N JAMES H. BRIGHT / JOHNSON               Giselle  J. Almuina galmuina@dadeschools.net 305 885-1683
8101 ALT N JAN MANN OPPORTUNITY         
3021 ES ETO JESSE J. MCCRARY, JR.      Kathia  V. Mathurin kmathurin@dadeschools.net 305 754-7531
2181 ES N JOELLA GOOD ELEMENTARY               Venessa  Ferrer vferrer@dadeschools.net 305 625-2008
6301 MS N JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE              
1481 ES N JOHN G. DUPUIS ELEMENTARY         *        Ana Martínez amartinez03@dadeschools.net 305 821-6361
6361 MS ETO JOSE DE DIEGO MIDDLE                  Mirna Orellana 272436@dadeschools.net 305 573-7229
7291 COM N JOSE MARTI MAST ACADEMY Maria E. Malik mmalik@dadeschools.net 305 557-5931
6421 MS N JOSE MARTI MIDDLE                 Maria E. Malik mmalik@dadeschools.net 305 557-5931
4401 ES ETO KELSEY L. PHARR ELEMENTARY           Miriam Trujillo MATRUJILLO@dadeschools.net 305-633-0429
2801 ES N LAKE STEVENS ELEMENTARY                
6351 MS N LAKE STEVENS MIDDLE                  Vanessa  Valencia valencia@dadeschools.net 305620-1294



2941 ES ETO LAURA C. SAUNDERS ELEMENTARY              Sharon Smith-Butter 305 247-3933
6161 MS N LAWTON CHILES MIDDLE                 Rosa Maida García rosamaida@dadeschools.net 305 816-9101

OO81 ES ETO LENORA B.  SMITH ELEMENTARY              Sheila Haynes shaynes@dadeschools.net 305 635-0873
2981 ES ETO LIBERTY CITY ELEMENTARY         *      

2911 COM N LINDA LENTIN K-8 CENTER                      
Magdalene Meloney-
Listhrop mlisthrop@dadeschools.net 305 891-4011

3041 ES ETO LORAH PARK ELEMENTARY                 Edilin Díaz EDiaz8@dadeschools.net 305 633-1424
2581 ES N MADIE IVES ELEMENTARY     
6391 MS ETO MADISON MIDDLE                         Mary Herring 266353@dadeschools.net 305 836-2610
5711 ES N MAE M. WALTERS ELEMENTARY         Cecilia  Mira cecymira@dadeschools.net 305 822-4600
OO73 COM ETO MANDARIN LAKES K-8 ACADEMY                   Myra Rodríguez myra-m-rodriguez@dadeschools.net  305 257-0377
3421 COM N MARCUS A. MILAM K-8 CENTER                   Elena Schettini eschettini@dadeschools.net 305 833-0301

O100 ES N MATER ACADEMY - 100                             
Yvonne Milian-
Fonseca yvonnemilianfonseca@dadeschools.net 305 698-9900

6012 MS N MATER ACADEMY CHARTER                 Silvia Trinceri Strinceri@dadeschools.net 305 828-1886
7025 SHS N MATER ACADEMY HIGH 
6033 MS N MATER ACADEMY LAKES Maritza Fernández Mfernandez20@dadeschools.net 305 512-3917
7014 SHS N MATER PERFORMING ARTS Ann Infante anninfante@dadeschools.net 305 828-1886
7062 SHS N MAVERICKS HIGH OF NORTH 
6431 COM ETO MAYS CONSERVATORY             
3141 ES N MEADOWLANE ELEMENTARY                  Ada M. Valdés Adivaldes@dadeschools.net 305 822-0660
7201 SHS N MIAMI BEACH S.Rojas/G.Sterling srojas66@dadeschools.net 305 532-4515
7231 SHS ETO MIAMI CAROL CITY SENIOR HIGH                 Beverly Sheffield 202619@dadeschools.net 305 621-5681

7251 SHS ETO MIAMI CENTRAL SENIOR HIGH           
Miriam Cotton-
Lovette mcotton@dadeschools.net 305 696-4161

6481 MS ETO MIAMI EDISON MIDDLE                   Rendy Blanchard rblanchard1@dadeschools.net 305 754-4683
7301 SHS ETO MIAMI EDISON HIGH               

3241 ES N MIAMI GARDENS ELEMENTARY             Jessica  Liguez jessicaOchoa001@dadeschools.net 305 625-5321

7341 SHS ETO MIAMI JACKSON  HIGH            Pamela  Lampkin
plampkin@dadeschools.ne
t 305-634-2621

7391 SHS N MIAMI LAKES ED. CTR. Martha J Chávez mjchavez@dadeschools.net 305 557-1100
6501 MS N MIAMI LAKES MIDDLE                 Azuri Niño azurinino@dadeschools.net 305 557-3900
7381 SHS ETO MIAMI NORLAND HIGH             Jahboria Holden jaholden@dadeschools.net 305 653-1416
7411 SHS ETO MIAMI NORTHWESTERN  HIGH            
3301 ES ETO MIAMI PARK ELEMENTARY      *               Aijalon Muhummud amuhummud@dadeschools.net 305 691-6361
7731 SHS ETO MIAMI SOUTHRIDGE HIGH               Darlene Plummer dplummer@dadeschools.net 305 238-6110
3501 ES ETO MORNINGSIDE ELEMENTARY              Wilsonne Mondesir wilmon1@dadeschools.net 305 758-6741
3581 ES N MYRTLE GROVE ELEMENTARY               Laurhonda Browne lbrowne1@dadeschools.net 305 624-8431
5131 ES N N. DADE  CTR. FOR MODERN LANG.
5971 ES ETO NATHAN B. YOUNG ELEMENTARY     *                  



3661 ES N NATURAL BRIDGE ELEMENTARY            
6541 MS N NAUTILUS MIDDLE                     
3701 ES N NORLAND ELEMENTARY                 Monica Metelus Monicacis@dadeschools.net 305 652-6074
6571 MS N NORLAND MIDDLE                    Deborah Newbold bonet1@dadescholls.net 305 653-1210
3821 COM ETO NORTH COUNTY K-8 Patrice Marshall 243670@dadeschools.net 305 836-3421

6591 MS ETO NORTH DADE MIDDLE                     Dedora Washington
dwashington27@dadeschools.n
et

 305 624-8415

3861 ES N NORTH GLADE ELEMENTARY                
3901 ES N NORTH HIALEAH ELEMENTARY              Briggitte Herrera bherrera@dadeschools.net 305 681-4611

7541 SHS ETO NORTH MIAMI BEACH HIGH               
Frandzdy Pierre
Michel FrandzdyPierrem@yahoo.com 305 949-8381

3941 ES N NORTH MIAMI ELEMENTARY                 Malisa  Pierre mpierre@dadeschools.net 305 949-6156
6631 MS ETO NORTH MIAMI MIDDLE                   Edeline Cadet cadete@dadeschools.net 305 891-5611
7591 SHS ETO NORTH MIAMI HIGH              Rachel  Louis rlouis@dadeschools.net 305 891-6590
3981 ES N NORTH TWIN LAKES ELEMENTARY            Luz Rivera rluz66@dadeschools.net 305 822-0721
4001 ES N NORWOOD ELEMENTARY                   
4021 ES N OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY            *         Rosalind Jackson msrjackson@dadeschools.net 305 945-1511
4061 ES N OJUS ELEMENTARY                       Claudia M. Rocque CRocque@dadeschools.net 305 931-4881
4171 ES ETO ORCHARD VILLA ELEMENTARY        *            
4241 ES N PALM LAKES ELEMENTARY           Ninoska Hernández ninahernandez@dadeschools.net 305 823-6970
4261 ES N PALM SPRINGS ELEMENTARY            Yarisa Martin yrmartin@dadeschools.net 305 822-0911
6681 MS N PALM SPRINGS MIDDLE                  
4301 ES N PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY                
4341 ES ETO PARKWAY ELEMENTARY              Melody Black mblack@dadeschools.net 305 653-0066
6721 MS ETO PARKWAY MIDDLE COMM.            
1441 ES ETO PAUL LAURENCE DUNBAR                 Cynthia Brown cbrown71@dadeschools.net 305 573-2344

5931 ES ETO PHYLLIS WHEATLEY ELEMENTARY           Martha Rivero riveromartha@dadeschools.net 305 573-2638
4461 ES ETO PINE VILLA ELEMENTARY         *          Vinnie Simpson Vennie@dadeschools.net 305 258-5366
4501 ES ETO POINCIANA PARK ELEMENTARY       *       
4541 ES N RAINBOW PARK ELEMENTARY             
6761 MS ETO REDLAND MIDDLE                     
8151 ALT N ROBERT RENICK EDUCATION            

4841 ES ETO SANTA CLARA ELEMENTARY                
Diana Keaton/Rosa R.
Lawrence Keaton@dadeschools.net 305 635-1417

4881 ES N SCOTT LAKE ELEMENTARY              Latoya  Nolan 200571@dadeschools.net 305 624-1443
5081 ES ETO SKYWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                       
2191 ES N SPANISH LAKE ELEMENTARY            Amparo Iglesias aiglesias@dadeschools.net 305 816-0300
6281 MS ETO THOMAS JEFFERSON MIDDLE               Evelyn Baille ebaille@dadeschool.net 305 681-7481
5481 ES N TREASURE ISLAND ELEMENTARY        *          
5601 ES N TWIN LAKES ELEMENTARY            Bárbara L. Morales bmorales@dadeschools.net 305 822-0770



O561 ES N W. J. BRYAN ELEMENTARY                    
Marie Danielle
Darucaud mdarucaud@dadeschools.net 305 891-0602

2371 ES N WEST HIALEAH GARDENS       Fatima Osorio fatimaelieth@dadeschools.net 305 818-4000
7049 SHS N WESTLAND HIALEAH HIGH  
6981 MS ETO WESTVIEW MIDDLE                     
1020 COM N YOUTH CO-OP CHARTER                  

TYPE:
ES    = Elementary School
MS   = Middle School
SHS  =Senior High School
COM =Combination School
ALT  = Alternative Center
ESE  =Exceptional Specialized Education CenterESE/ Specialized Center

Region:
N      =North
C      =Central
S      =South
ETO  = Educational Transformation Office 

*       =Headstart Center/Site

Total CIS 198
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